2021 BALOO Saturday Agenda

8:00-8:45 am

8:45-9:00 am

9:00-9:30 am

9:30-10:00 am

10:00-12:00 pm

12:00-1:00 pm
1:00-1:30 pm

1:30-3:25 pm

3:25-3:45 pm
3:45-4:15 pm
4:15-4:50 pm
4:50-5:10 pm
5:15-5:45 pm
5:45-6:00 pm
6:00-7:00 pm
7:00-7:30 pm
7:30-8:00 pm
8:00-9:00 pm

9:00 pm

Check In

Welcome and Introductions
Health and Safety

Assemble Foil Lunch Packs/Break

Round Robbin #1, 25-minute discussions on:
e Cub Scouts and GPS
e Aquatics
e Gear Selection
e Nature and Hiking
Lunch

Campfire Planning/Break

Round Robbin #2, 25-minute discussions on:
e OQutdoor Ethics
e Cooking and Sanitation
e First Aid
e Practice Knife Safety for Cub Scouts
Break
Campsite Selection
Large-Group Games
Meal Planning
Session: Duty to God
Prepare for Dinner / Evening Flag Ceremony
Dinner
Outdoor Ceremonies
Campfire Prep

Campfire

Cracker Barrel and Goodnight!



2021 BALOO Sunday Agenda

8:00-8:45 am

8:45-9:00 am

9:00-10:00 am

10:00-11:00 am

11:00 am

Breakfast
Flag Ceremony

Round Robbin #3, 25-minutes discussions on:
e Stoves, Lanterns, and Fire Safety
e Basic Knots for Cub Scouts

Program Planning for Cub Scout Events

BALOO Graduation Ceremony



Prerequisites

1. Youth Protection Training
Registered leaders are required to complete Youth Protection training (YPT) within 30 days of
registering. Parents, guardians, and any adults working with youth (whether in Scouting or not) are
also encouraged to take the training. To take the training online, go to My.Scouting.org and establish
an account.

2. BALOO On-line Training
Prior to taking the practical component, you must have completed the online component. Both
components, the online and the practical, must be completed in order to fulfill the “BALOO Trained”
status. The online portion is available through the BSA Learn Center. Log into My.Scouting.org and
select the BSA Learn Center image on the right side of the home page.

Suggested BALOO Training Gear List
e Tent and ground cloth
e Sleeping bag, pillow
e Sleeping pad, mattress, or cot
e Sturdy shoes
e Change of clothes (Dress for the weather!)
e Rain Gear
e Sleeping attire
e Mess kit
e Soap, washcloth, towel
e Cub Scout Six Essentials (Flashlight, Water Bottle, Whistle, First Aid Kit, Sun Protection, Trail Food)
e Pocketknife
e Camp chair
e (Camera
e Notebook, pen or pencil
e Smile and willingness to have fun!



