2021 BALOO Saturday Agenda

8:00-8:45 am	Check In
8:45-9:00 am	Welcome and Introductions
9:00-9:30 am	Health and Safety
9:30-10:00 am	Assemble Foil Lunch Packs/Break
10:00-12:00 pm	 Round Robbin #1, 25-minute discussions on: Cub Scouts and GPS Aquatics Gear Selection Nature and Hiking
12:00-1:00 pm	Lunch
1:00-1:30 pm	Campfire Planning/Break
1:30-3:25 pm	 Round Robbin #2, 25-minute discussions on: Outdoor Ethics Cooking and Sanitation First Aid Practice Knife Safety for Cub Scouts
3:25-3:45 pm	Break
3:45-4:15 pm	Campsite Selection
4:15-4:50 pm	Large-Group Games
4:50-5:10 pm	Meal Planning
5:15-5:45 pm	Session: Duty to God
5:45-6:00 pm	Prepare for Dinner / Evening Flag Ceremony
6:00-7:00 pm	Dinner
7:00-7:30 pm	Outdoor Ceremonies
7:30-8:00 pm	Campfire Prep
7:30-8:00 pm 8:00-9:00 pm	Campfire Prep Campfire

2021 BALOO Sunday Agenda

8:00-8:45 am	Breakfast
8:45-9:00 am	Flag Ceremony
9:00-10:00 am	 Round Robbin #3, 25-minutes discussions on: Stoves, Lanterns, and Fire Safety Basic Knots for Cub Scouts
10:00-11:00 am	Program Planning for Cub Scout Events

11:00 am BALOO Graduation Ceremony

Prerequisites

1. Youth Protection Training

Registered leaders are required to complete Youth Protection training (YPT) within 30 days of registering. Parents, guardians, and any adults working with youth (whether in Scouting or not) are also encouraged to take the training. To take the training online, go to My.Scouting.org and establish an account.

2. BALOO On-line Training

Prior to taking the practical component, you must have completed the online component. Both components, the online and the practical, must be completed in order to fulfill the "BALOO Trained" status. The online portion is available through the BSA Learn Center. Log into My.Scouting.org and select the BSA Learn Center image on the right side of the home page.

Suggested BALOO Training Gear List

- Tent and ground cloth
- Sleeping bag, pillow
- Sleeping pad, mattress, or cot
- Sturdy shoes
- Change of clothes (Dress for the weather!)
- Rain Gear
- Sleeping attire
- Mess kit
- Soap, washcloth, towel
- Cub Scout Six Essentials (Flashlight, Water Bottle, Whistle, First Aid Kit, Sun Protection, Trail Food)
- Pocketknife
- Camp chair
- Camera
- Notebook, pen or pencil
- Smile and willingness to have fun!